

Misc. Case:- 60/2023(Arb)
C.N.R. No-WBJP01-002535-2023

JO(WB00637)

Order No- 06

Dated: 30.01.2024

Today is fixed for admission hearing.
Petitioner filed a petition supported by an affidavit with a prayer for admission of the instant case.
Perused the record. Considered.
Case is accordingly adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix :27.02.2024 for admission hearing.

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**