

Misc Case No.60 of 2023 (Arb)
CNR No-WBJP01-002535-2023

Order No-24
Dated: 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing & W/O.
Ld. Lawyers for the contesting parties file hazira.
Petitioner files a petition supported with an affidavit praying for extension of stay order.
Respondent files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Interim stay order is extended till next date.
Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.
The case is adjourned.
Fix: 18.05.2026 for hearing stay application, written objection, if any, be filed by the next date positively.

D/C

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri